General Description
The MAX17220–MAX17225 is a family of ultra-low
quiescent current boost (step-up) DC-DC converters with
a 225mA/0.5A/1A peak inductor current limit and True
Shutdown™. True Shutdown disconnects the output from
the input with no forward or reverse current. The output
voltage is selectable using a single standard 1% resistor.
The 225mA (MAX17220), 500mA (MAX17221/MAX17222/

●● Battery-Powered Medical Equipment
●● Low-Power Wireless Communication Products
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
19-8753; Rev 1; 4/17
Benefits and Features
●● 300nA Quiescent Supply Current Into OUT
●● True Shutdown Mode
•	 0.5nA Shutdown Current
•	 Output Disconnects from Input
•	 No Reverse Current with VOUT 0V to 5V
●● 95% Peak Efficiency
●● 400mV to 5.5V Input Range
●● 0.88V Minimum Startup Voltage
●● 1.8V to 5V Output Voltage Range
•	 100mV/Step
•	 Single 1% Resistor Selectable Output
●● 225mA, 500mA, and 1A Peak Inductor Current Limit
•	 MAX17220: 225mA ILIM
•	 MAX17221/MAX17222/MAX17223: 500mA ILIM
•	 MAX17224/MAX17225: 1A ILIM
●● MAX17220/MAX17222/MAX17224 Enable Transient
Protection (ETP)
●● 2mm x 2mm 6-Pin μDFN
●● 0.88mm x 1.4mm 6-Bump WLP (2 x 3, 0.4mm Pitch)
True Shutdown is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Typical Operating Circuit
MAX17220‒MAX17225 400mV to 5.5V Input, nanoPower Synchronous
Boost Converter with True Shutdown
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
OUT, EN, IN to GND................................................-0.3V to +6V
RSEL to GND................. -0.3V to Lower of (VOUT + 0.3V) or 6V